Proport.
pressure
6
6.7
0.2% accuracy
General features PQ
description Two solenoid valves control system pressure. One valve is for inlet control, the other for
outlet control. A strain gauge pressure transducer measures system pressure and

mm mm mm % FS max*2 bar
Single loop, G 1/8 PQ1
Order example:
PQ1EE-10
For your 1 bar:   14.8 psi 1 l/min: 0.035 scfm 1 mm: 0.039 inch Technical data:
information: 1 psi: 0.069 bar 1 scfm:   28.3 l/min 1 inch: 25.4 mm see previous page
input
signal outlet
pressure
signal and monitor signal 0 ... 10 V
supply voltage 24 V DC, flow 35 l/min*1
Proport.
pressure
6
green
(-)
joint
green
(-)
red/
white
(-)
red/   (+)
black
red/
white
(+)
prop. pressure regulator prop. pressure regulator
pressure transducer
supply
pressure transducer
black
(+)signal
6.9
0…10 mbar / 35 bar
G 1/8
96 67 51 5% 20 mbar 0… 10 mbar PQ2EE-B1
3% 40 mbar 0… 20 mbar PQ2EE-B2
1% 100 mbar 0… 50 mbar PQ2EE-B5
0.8% 200 mbar 0…100 mbar PQ2EE-C1
0.5% 400 mbar 0…200 mbar PQ2EE-C2
0.2% 800 mbar 0…400 mbar PQ2EE-C4
0.2% 1000 mbar 0…600 mbar PQ2EE-C6
96 67 51 0.2% 2 mbar 0.2… 1 mbar 0 PQ2EE-E1
2 mbar 0… 1 mbar PQ2EE-01
3 mbar 0… 2 mbar PQ2EE-02
9 mbar 0… 4 mbar PQ2EE-04
9 mbar 0… 6 mbar PQ2EE-06
9 mbar 0… 8 mbar PQ2EE-08
15 mbar 0… 10 mbar PQ2EE-10
15 mbar 0… 12 mbar PQ2EE-12
24 mbar 0… 16 mbar PQ2EE-16
24 mbar 0… 20 mbar PQ2EE-20
38 mbar 0… 25 mbar PQ2EE-25
38 mbar 0… 30 mbar PQ2EE-30
38 mbar 0… 35 mbar PQ2EE-35
96 67 51 0.2% 30 mbar –1… 0 mbar PQ2EE-X0
32 mbar –1… +1 mbar PQ2EE-X1
Special options  add the appropriate letter Accessories
4 … 20 mA input and monitor signal IC PQ2IC- . .
flow 100 l/min high flow version HF PQ2 . . - . .HF
proportional inlet stepless valve without digital increments